Case 1:15-cv-00854-JKB Document 12 Filed 11/09/15 Page 1 of 2 Case 1:15-cv-00854-JKB Document 11-3 Filed 11/09/15 Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF MARYLAND Northern Division

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	:
Plaintiff,	: A States and
v.	the second second
\$123,192.14 in U.S. Currency and 237.53575	: : Civil No. JKB-15-854
Digital Currency Bitcoins (Powers),	:
Defendant,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and	
Eric D. Powers,	
Claimant.	:
	:
	0

...0000000...

FINAL ORDER OF FORFEITURE

After a review of the Government's Motion for a Final Order of Forfeiture and the record, and for good cause shown, it is this $\underline{\mathscr{I}}$ day of November 2015, ORDERED, **ADJUDGED**, **AND DECREED** as follows:

1. The United States of America ("the government") has provided actual notice of this case to Eric D. Powers ("the claimant"), and has provided constructive notice by publication of the pendency of this forfeiture action.

2. The time for the filing of any claim to contest this forfeiture has expired, and no claim, other than the interest of the claimant recognized by the government, has been filed.

3. The interest of the claimant has been settled by agreement with the government, a copy of which is annexed to the government's motion.

4. The government has shown that there was reasonable cause for the filing of this action and the forfeiture of the defendant property in accordance with 28 U.S.C. section 2465.

1

Case 1:15-cv-00854-JKB Document 12 Filed 11/09/15 Page 2 of 2 Case 1:15-cv-00854-JKB Document 11-3 Filed 11/09/15 Page 2 of 2

5. The defendant property is condemned and all right, title, and interest of the claimant and any all others persons and entities are forfeited to the government in accordance with the agreement that is annexed to the government's motion. The Department of Homeland Security shall dispose of the defendant property in accordance with law, and in accordance with the agreement annexed as Exhibit A to the government's motion.

6. The clerk of the court shall provide copies of this order to counsel of record; government counsel shall provide a copy of this order to counsel for the claimant, and then this case shall be closed.

Jamen 1K. Buter

James K. Bredar United States District Judge